Acid properties of M-SBA-15 and M-SBA-15-SO3H (M=Al, Ti) materials and their role on esterification of oleic acid.
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TABLE SI. Deconvolution of UV-Vis-DRS spectra of Ti-SBA-15 and Ti-SBA-15-SO3H.

	
	Wavelenght, nm
	Abundance, %

	Catalyst
	TiIV
	TiVI
	TiPolymeric
	TiIV
	TiVI
	TiPolymeric

	Ti-SBA-15
	215
	251
	281
	45.0
	38.3
	16.7

	Ti-SBA-15-SO3H
	213
	251
	290
	38.9
	37.0
	24.1
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FIG. S1. Pore size distribution of Al-SBA-15 and Ti-SBA-15 materials.
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